Student Aid Portion (a)(1)

(1) An acknowledgement that the institution signed and returned to the Department the Certification and Agreement and the assurance that the institution has used the applicable amount of funds designated under the CRRSAA and ARP (a)(1) and (a)(4) programs to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students.

Morehouse School of Medicine signed the Federal Funding Certification and Agreement on April 13, 2020. MSM intends to use no less than 50 percent of the funds received under Section 18004(a)(1) of the Cares Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.

(2)

under

There is an application for students to complete. We also provide students the Q and A regarding the Cares Act regulations and provided links where they could go directly to the DOE for additional information. The application portal that can found on the Morehouse School of Medicine Financial Aid website.

The CARES Act was passed by the Federal government to provide emergency relief funding for eligible college students due to COVID-19. If you have been directly affected by COVID-19, you may complete the Cares Act Financial Assistance form and submit for review. The application portal can be found on the Morehouse School of Medicine Financial Aid website.

https://www.msm.edu/FinancialAid/Scholarships.php

Eligibility Requirements

We must be able to verify the following requirements:

Completed a FAFSA for 2020-2021 or 2021 - 2022 Must be enrolled during the Academic Year 2020-2022